

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Bankura

Present: Malati Karmakar

S.C No. 18/22

CIS Reg. No. 18/22

C.N.R No.WBBK01-002274-2021

Order No. 20,

Dated: 20.03.2023

Out of 3 accused persons on c/b, 2 accuseds are present.

Rest 1 accused is absent by petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C and is represented through Ld. Lawyer.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

One witness- Dr. Prabhat Chandra Mondal is examined as P.W8. He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

The Examination Report is marked Exbt-P-1(PW8).

No other witness is present.

To date **(21/03/2023)** for evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

A. S. J., 1st Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura