

**In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura**

Present: Malati Karmakar

**S.C No. 18/22**

**CIS Reg. No. 18/22**

**C.N.R No.WBBK01-002274-2021**

**Order No. 21,**

**Dated: 21.03.2023**

Out of 3 accused persons on c/b, 1 accused is present.

Rest 2 accuseds are absent by petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C and are represented through Ld. Lawyer.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

One witness- Ava Kar is examined as P.W9 in part.

The following documents are exhibited:-

FIR-Exbt.-P-3(PW9)

Signature of PW9 on the seizure list -Exbt.-P-2/2 (PW9).

Signatures of PW9 on the statement recorded U/S 164 of the Cr.P.C -Exbt.P-4 series (PW9).

Signature of PW9 on the deed of declaration made on a stamp paper- -Exbt.-P-5 with objection (PW9).

No other witness is present.

To date (22/03/2023) for further evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

A. S. J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura